7/23/02 COPERAGE SETAL FLORESCUEN
NUM: A95000001465 ST:FLACTIE L LP FLD 09 8/197
LAST: CONTRIBUTION CHANGE
ACT CONT: 130,000.00 FEI#: 39-3341533
NAME : DBL PROPERTIES OF NORTH FLORIDA, LTD.
PRINCIPAL: 4881 N.W. 8TH AVENUE, SUITE 2 CHANGED: 02/10/96

ADDRESS GAINESVILLE, FL 32605

RA NAME : KRUEGER, DAVID RA ADDR : 2622 NW 43RD ST.

SUITE B3

GAINESVILLE, FL 32606 US

ANN REP : (1999) I 09/14/98 (2000) I 04/03700 (2001) I 04/30/01

7/23/02 GENERAL PARTNER DETAIL SCREEN 10:56 AM CORP NUMBER: A95000001465 CORP NAME: DBL PROPERTIES OF NORTH FLORIDA, LTD. NAME: MEDICAL PROPERTIES, INC. DOC #: P95000046712 4881 N.W. 8TH AVENUE, SUITE 2 GAINESVILLE, FL 32605

MUM

400006817304--2 -07/31/02--01046--013 ****\$78.75 *****\$2.50

FILED

02 001 29 AM 9: 53

RELATINGSHE PLORIDA

TALLATINGSHE PLORIDA



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Katherine Harris

Satherine Harris
Secretary of State

July 23, 2002

DBL PROPERTIES OF NORTH FLORIDA, LTD. 4881 N.W. 8TH AVENUE, SUITE 2 GAINESVILLE, FL 32605

SUBJECT: DBL PROPERTIES OF NORTH FLORIDA, LTD.

Ref. Number: A95000001465

We have received your document for DBL PROPERTIES OF NORTH FLORIDA, LTD. and check(s) totaling \$578.75. However, your check(s) and document are being returned for the following:

Attached is a computer printout for your partnership which shows the general partner(s) according to our records. Your annual report/uniform business report must list the same partners as shown on the printout. To change the partner(s), an amendment must be filed and the appropriate filing fee submitted in accordance with chapter 620, Florida Statutes.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 30 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6051.

Registration/Qualification Section
Division of Corporations Letter Number: 102A00044765



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Katherine Harris Secretary of State —

August 1, 2002

DBL PROPERTIES OF NORTH FLORIDA, LTD. 4881 N.W. 8TH AVENUE, SUITE 2 GAINESVILLE, FL 32605

SUBJECT: DBL PROPERTIES OF NORTH FLORIDA, LTD.

Ref. Number: A95000001465

We have received your document for DBL PROPERTIES OF NORTH FLORIDA, LTD. and your check(s) totaling \$52.50. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

Your amendment must specifically state what you are changing, also, the name on the amendment must be identical to the name registered with us, you have 2 entity names listed.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6967.

Michelle Hodges Document Specialist

Letter Number: 002A00046321

Law Offices

SCOTT DAVID KRUEGER, CHARTERED

A Professional Confrontion

MERIDIEN CENTRE 2750 NORTHWEST 43RD STREET, SUITE 201 POST OFFICE BOX 357099 GAINESVILLE, FLORIDA 32635

October 24, 2002

GAINESVILLE (352) 376-3090 OCALA (352) 732-4405 FACSIMILE (352) 377-1580

Division of Corporation Secretary of State 409 East Gaines Street Tallahassee, Florida 32301 ATTN: BRENDA TADLOCK

Via FedEx Overnight Delivery

Re: DBL of N. Florida, Ltd.
Document A95000001465

Dear Brenda, or to whom it may concern:

I enclose the Certificate of Amendment to the above referenced entity for direct filing with your office as we had discussed. If you should have any further questions, please do not hesitate to call me.

Sincerely yours,

Scott David Krueger

enclosures

doc:jam:00:brannen\dbl\d048_corp.ltr

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP OF DBL OF NORTH FLORIDA, LTD.

Pursuant to the provisions of section 620.109, Florida Statutes, this Florida limited partnership, whose certificate was filed with the Florida Department of State on September 28, 1995, adopts the following certificate of amendment to its certificate of limited partnership.

FIRST: Amendment(s): The limited partnership's general partner, Medical Properties, Inc., has merged with Medical Properties, L.L.C., a Florida Limited Liability Company, with the survivor entity being Medical Properties, L.L.C., and is the limited partnership's only general partner.

SECOND: This certificate shall be effective at the time of its filing with the Florida Department of State.

The undersigned, being the sole General Partner, has executed this Certificate of Amendment To Certificate of Limited Partnership at Gaines ville, Florida.

Medical Properties, Inc.

By:

The undersigned, being the sole successor General Partner, has executed this Certificate of Amendment To Certificate of Limited Partnership at Gainesville, Florida.

Medical Properties, L.L.C.

Its: Mariaging Membe

doc:jam/aa:00:brannen\dbl\d047_amended.crt